DU PAGE ELEMENTARY SCHOOL DISTRICT 13 BOARD OF EDUCATION Bloomingdale, Illinois

Regular Meeting September 28, 2020

FOR ACTION

Subject: Approval of Memorandum of Understanding

This year has provided several challenges: to the way we serve students, the ways we keep people safe in the District, even to the way we interact with the community. The Bloomingdale Council of Teachers and I have been working on the attached Memorandum of Understanding for this year to address working conditions, teacher evaluations, and the expectations for those teaching remotely from their homes.

Extra duty assignments have also been reconfigured to deliver what can be offered this year as well as to provide students with creative and unique experiences developed by the teaching staff.

I am recommending the Board approve the Memorandum of Understanding with the attached Appendix B to the agreement with the Bloomingdale Council of Teachers.

Recommendation: The Board approve the Memorandum of Understanding with Appendix B to the agreement with the Bloomingdale Council of Teachers.